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What’s Included 
Please ensure that you find these accessories with your 

Bluetooth Party Speaker 

 

1 x iHPA-1500LT 

1 x Power Adapter 

1 x Wired Microphone 

1 x Remote Control 



PRECAUTIONS 
 
PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS GVIEN IN THIS MANUAL AND 

THOSE MARKED ON THE UNIT 
 

This set has been designed and manufactured to assure personal Safety. 

Improper use can result in electric shock of fire hazard. The Following 

procedures for installation, use and servicing. This unit fully 

transistorized and does not contain any parts that can be repaired by The 

user. 

 

WARNINGS 
 

Fire and Electric Shock Hazard 

1. Do not place any open flame sources, such as lighted candles, on Or 
near the apparatus. 

2. Do not attempt to service the apparatus yourself. 

3. Opening or removing covers may expose you to dangerous Voltages 
or other hazards and will void the manufacture’s warranty. 

4. To prevent risk of fire or electric shock, avoid overloading wall outlets, 

extension cords, or integral convenience receptacles. 
5. Lightning storms Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms. 

6. Object and liquid entry: Never insert object of any kind through The 

openings of this apparatus, as it may touch dangerous voltage Points 
or short-circuit parts that could result in a fire or electric Shock. Care 

should be taken so that objects do not fall and liquids Are not spilled 

into the apparatus through openings in the Enclosure 
 

 



 
FEATURES 

Need a fully functioned portable PA system? Look no further, the iHome iHPA-1500LT 
is the complete package! This Portable Bluetooth® Party Speaker is a Rechargeable 
System with an 15”LED illuminated woofer and 1”tweeter beat reactive horn lighting 
that is sure to dazzle your audience. Delivering 200 Watts of Peak Power (PMPO) 
with a long-life rechargeable battery and a built-in Media Player allowing for 
playback via Bluetooth®, USB and microSD, plus an FM Radio tuner And 1/8” 
Auxiliary input.TWS function allows for True Wireless Stereo linking with a second 
speaker. This system is powerful, portable and easy to use! The iHPA-1500LT features 
dedicated Microphone and Guitar inputs with on-board Echo effect that will have you 
sounding like a pro! This speaker features convenient side grips plus a retractable 
trolley handle with wheels, allowing for easy transport. Keep your devices charged on 
the go via USB charging port. Speaker includes a wired microphone, wireless remote 
control, USB charging cable, and manual. No matter where you are headed, the 
iHPA-1500LT is the ultimate portable PA solution.  
 

PORTABLE PARTY SPEAKER 
With ergonomic side handles plus a retractable trolley handle with wheels and a 

rechargeable battery, the iHPA-1500LT is the ultimate portable PA system. Elevate the 
iHPA-1500LT on a speaker stand for optimal sound dispersion. 

(Stand sold separately.) 
 

LITHTING FX 
Wow your friends with the dazzling LED party Lighting FX, turning any space into a 

Disco! Multi-color LED woofer and horn lights dance with the music. 
 

ASSORTED AUDIO OPTIONS 
A dedicated input for the included microphone plus a guitar input, AUX input and 

Bluetooth™ connectivity in addition to USB and microSD card ports. Whatever your 
sound source, the iHPA-1500LT will have the connections you need. TWS function 

allows you to wirelessly link 2 speakers for a true stereo pair. 
 

MOBILE KARAOKE MACHINE 
Sing-Along to your favorite music with the included wired Microphone. Add flair with 

built-in adjustable echo effect. The iHPA series speakers are the perfect mobile 
karaoke solution. 

 



PRODUCT OVERVIEW 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



1. VOLUME Adjust speaker’s Master Volume 
 
2. BASS Adjust bass(low frequencies) for tone adjustment 
 
3. TREBLE Adjust treble(high frequencies) for tone adjustment 
 
4. ECHO Add echo effect to Microphone and Guitar inputs 
 
5. MICROPHONE/GUITAR VOLUME Adjust volume of Microphone and Guitar 

inputs 
 
6. USB / microSD PORTS Insert USB stick / microSD car for MP3 playback.Record to 

USB. 
 
7. POWER PORT Connect adapter to power source to charger battery. Can use 

speaker while charging. 
 
8. MIC INPUT Connect included microphone 

GUITAR INPUT Connect guitar with ¼” cable 
 
9. MEDIA CONTROL BUTTONS 
 
Mic Priority Long Press to delete USB Recording 
USB Record Long Press to play USB Recording 
Next Song Long Press to disconnect Bluetooth 
Play / Pause Long Press for TWS* [Bluetooth] or Scan Stations [FM Radio] 
Previous Song 
Change Mode(Bluetooth,Aux,FM Radio,USB/microSD) 
 
10. POWER SWITCH Turn speaker on/off 
 
11. AUX IN Connect external playback device with 1/8” cable 
 
12. LED SWITCH Turn LED Party Lighting on/off 
 
*TWS LINKING Two iHPA-1500LT speakers can be paired together to create a True 
Wireless Stereo pair. To link two speakers: 

1. Power on both speakers and enter Bluetooth mode. 
2. Connect Bluetooth device to either speaker, this will be Master Speaker. 
3. Press and hold TWS button [  ] on Master speaker, speakers will connect   
automatically, and you will hear a tone to confirm. 
4. Music will now play from both speakers. 
  (Master Speaker = Left channel / Link Speaker = Right Channel) 



 
WIRELESS REMOTE CONTROL 

 
The included Wireless Remote allows for further control of the speaker’s 
functions. In addition to the Media Control & Mode Buttons, you may 
Use the remote for the following functions: 
 

 

POWER On/Off 

                            Mute Speaker 

                            Select EQ Preset 

                             (Pop, Rock, Jazz, Classical,Country) 

Song Repeat 

                             (No Repeat, Repeat ALL, Repeat one) 

Toggle USB/microSD 

                             (Scan Stations in FM Radio Mode) 

 

 

                             The numeric buttons can be used to 

                             manually input FM Radio frequencies 

                             (example for FM 102.9 press 1-0-2-9) 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

SPECIFICATIONS 
 

PRODUCT SKU: iHPA-1500LT 

BLUETOOTH 

PROTOCOL: 
Bluetooth 5.0 

AUDIO 

INPUTS: 

1/4” Microphone Input 

1/4” Guitar Input 

1/8” Aux Input 

MEDIA PLAYER: USB / microSD / FM Radio 

POWER OUTPUT: 200W Peak Power 

EFFECTS:  Adjustable Echo Effect 

WOOFER: 15” Woofer with LED Party Lighting 

TWEETER: 1” Tweeter with LED Party Lighting 

PACK 

DIMENSIONS: 

690 x 415 x 345 mm 

27.17 x 16.34 x 13.59 in 

PACK 

WEIGHT: 

8 kg 

17.64 lb 

BATTERY 

SPECS: 
DC 7.4V 1800mah Lithium Rechargeable Battery 

CHARGE TIME: ~6-8 Hours 

PLAY TIME: ~3 Hours 

 
 

 



 
Responsible Party Name: 
Innovative Concepts & Design LLC 
 
Company address: 
458 Florida Grove Road 
Perth Amboy, NJ, 08861 USA 
 
FCC Compliance Statement 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. The operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: 
 

1. This device may not cause harmful interference,and 
2. This device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation. 
 

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class 
B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. This equipment generates, uses, 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and if not installed and used in accordance 
with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference Will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause interference to radio or television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and then on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures: 

  
l Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
l Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
l Connect the equipment to a different outlet so that the 

equipment and receiver are on different branch circuits. 
l Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician fro 

help 
 
FCC ID: 2AWUX-1500LT 
 

 



LEGALITY & SAFETY 
 

The device is not intended for use by people (including children) with reduced physical, 

sensory, or mental capacity. People who have not read the manual, unless They have 

received an explanation by someone responsible for their safety, should not use this unit. 

Children should be monitored to ensure that they do not play with the device. The device 

should always be readily accessible. The device should not be exposed to water. No objects 

filled with liquids, such as vases, shall be placed on the device. Always leave a minimum 

distance of 10 cm around the unit to ensure sufficient ventilation. Open flame sources, such 

as candles, should not be placed on top of the device. The device is intended for use only in 

temperate climate. At full volume, prolonged listening may damage your hearing and cause 

temporary or permanent deafness, hearing drone, tinnitus, or hyperacusis. Listening at high 

volume is not recommended. One hour per day is not recommend either. Danger of 

explosion if battery is incorrectly replaced or not replaced by the same type or equivalent. 

The battery should not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine or fire. Different types 

of batteries, or new and used batteries, should not be mixed. The battery must be installed 

according to its polarity. If the battery is worn, it must be removed from the product. The 

battery must be disposed of safely. Always use collection bins to protect the environment. 

The battery can only be replaced by the maker of this product, the sales department, or a 

qualified person. Switch the device off where the use of the device is not allowed or where 

there is a risk of causing interference or danger - for examples: on an aircraft, or near 

medical equipment, fuel, chemicals or blasting sites. Check the current laws and regulations 

regarding the use of this device in the areas where you drive. Do not handle the device when 

driving. Concentrate full on driving. All wireless devices are susceptible to interference which 

may affect their performance. All our devices conform to international/national standards 

and regulations, and we aim to limit user exposure to electromagnetic fields. These 

standards and regulations were adopted after the completion of extensive scientific research. 

This research established no link between the use of the mobile headset and any adverse 

effects on health if the device is used in accordance with standard practices Only qualified 

people are authorized to install or repair this product. Only use batteries, chargers and other 

accessories which are compatible with this equipment. Do not connect incompatible 

products. This equipment is not waterproof. Keep it dry. Keep your device in a safe place, out 

of the reach of young children. The device contains small Parts which may present a choking 

hazard to kids. 



WARRANTY AND REPAIR: 

All Innovative Concepts & Design LLC products are designed and manufactured to the highest standards in the 

industry. With proper care and maintenance, your product will provide years of reliable service. 

 

LIMITED WARRANTY 

A. Innovative Concepts & Design LLC guarantees its products to be free from defects in materials and 

workmanship for one (1) year from the original purchase date. Exceptions: Laser assemblies on CD Players, 

cartridges, and crossfaders are covered for 90 days. 

B. This limited warranty does not cover damage or failure caused by abuse, misuse, abnormal use, faulty 

installation, improper maintenance, or any repairs other than those provided by an authorized Innovative 

Concepts & Design LLC Service Center. 

C. There are no obligations of liability on the part of Innovative Concepts & Design LLC for consequential 

damages arising out of or in connection with the use or performance of the product or other indirect 

damages with respect to loss of property, revenues, of profit, or costs of removal, installation, or 

reinstallation. All implied warranties for Innovative Concepts & Design LLC, including implied warranties for 

fitness, are limited in duration to one (1) year from the original date of purchase, unless otherwise 

mandated by local statutes. 

 

RETURN/REPAIR  

A. In the U.S.A., please call our helpful Customer Service Representatives at (732) 346-0061, and they will be 

happy to give you a return Authorization Number (RA#) and the address of an authorized service center 

closet to you. 

B. After receiving an RA#, include a copy of the original sales receipt, with defective product and a description 

of the defect. Send by insured freight to: Innovative Concepts & Design LLC and use the address provided by 

your customer service representative. Your RA# must be written on the outside of the package, or 

processing will be delayed indefinitely! 

C. Service covered under warranty will be paid for by Innovative Concepts & Design LLC and returned to you. 

For non-warrantied products, Innovative Concepts & Design LLC will repair your unit after payment is 

received. Repair charges do not include return freight. Freight charges will be added to the repair charges. 

D. On warranty service, you pay for shipping to Innovative Concepts & Design LLC, we pay for return shipping 

within the continental United States. Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, Canada, Bahamas, and the Virgin Islands 

will be charged for freight. 

E. Please allow 2-3 weeks for return of your product. Under normal circumstances your product will spend no 

more than 10 working days at Innovative Concepts & Design LLC. We are not responsible for shipping times. 
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 Enceinte de fête Bluetooth® portable 
                 iHPA-1500LT 

Ce qui est inclu 
1 x iHPA-1500LT 

1 adaptateur secteur 

1 microphone filaire 

1 télécommande 



PRÉCAUTIONS 
 
VEUILLEZ LIRE CES INSTRUCTIONS DONNÉES DANS CE MANUEL ET 

CELLES MARQUÉES SUR L'APPAREIL 

 

Cet ensemble a été conçu et fabriqué pour assurer la sécurité 

personnelle. Une mauvaise utilisation peut entraîner un choc électrique 

ou un risque d'incendie. Les procédures suivantes pour l'installation, 

l'utilisation et l'entretien. Cet appareil est entièrement transistorisé et ne 

contient aucune pièce réparable par l'utilisateur. 

 

AVERTISSEMENTS 

 

Risque d'incendie et de choc électrique 

1. Ne placez aucune source de flamme nue, telle que des bougies allumées, 

sur ou à proximité de l'appareil. 

2. N'essayez pas de réparer l'appareil vous-même. 

3. L'ouverture ou le retrait des couvercles peut vous exposer à des tensions 

dangereuses ou à d'autres dangers et annulera la garantie du fabricant. 

4. Pour éviter tout risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique, évitez de 

surcharger les prises murales, les rallonges ou les prises de courant 

intégrées. 

5. Orages de foudre Débranchez cet appareil pendant les orages. 

6. Pénétration d'objets et de liquides : n'insérez jamais d'objets de quelque 

nature que ce soit à travers les ouvertures de cet appareil, car il pourrait 

toucher des points de tension dangereux ou des pièces de court-circuit qui 

pourraient entraîner un incendie ou un choc électrique. Des précautions 

doivent être prises pour que des objets ne tombent pas et que des 

liquides ne soient pas renversés dans l'appareil par les ouvertures du 

boîtier 



CARACTÉRISTIQUES 
Besoin d'un système de sonorisation portable entièrement fonctionnel ? Ne cherchez 
plus, l'iHome iHPA-1500LT est le package complet ! Ce haut-parleur de fête 
Bluetooth® portable est un système rechargeable avec un woofer éclairé par LED de 
15 pouces et un éclairage de klaxon réactif de 1 pouce qui éblouira à coup sûr votre 
public. Fournit 200 watts de puissance de crête (PMPO) avec une batterie 
rechargeable longue durée et un lecteur multimédia intégré permettant la lecture via 
Bluetooth®, USB et microSD, plus un tuner radio FM et une entrée auxiliaire 1/8". La 
fonction TWS permet pour une véritable liaison stéréo sans fil avec un deuxième 
haut-parleur. Ce système est puissant, portable et facile à utiliser ! L'iHPA-1500LT 
dispose d'entrées microphone et guitare dédiées avec effet d'écho intégré qui vous 
feront sonner comme un pro ! Cette enceinte est dotée de poignées latérales 
pratiques et d'une poignée de chariot rétractable avec roues, permettant un 
transport facile. Gardez vos appareils chargés lors de vos déplacements via le port de 
charge USB. Le haut-parleur comprend un microphone filaire, une télécommande 
sans fil, un câble de chargement USB et un manuel. Peu importe où vous vous dirigez, 
l'iHPA-1500LT est la solution de sonorisation portable ultime. 
 

ENCEINTE DE FÊTE PORTABLE 
Avec des poignées latérales ergonomiques, une poignée de chariot rétractable avec 
des roues et une batterie rechargeable, l'iHPA-1500LT est le système de sonorisation 
portable ultime. Élevez l'iHPA-1500LT sur un support d'enceinte pour une dispersion 

optimale du son. 
(Support vendu séparément.) 

EFFETS D'ÉCLAIRAGE 
Épatez vos amis avec l'éblouissant LED Party Lighting FX, transformant n'importe quel 

espace en un Disco! Le woofer et le klaxon LED multicolores dansent avec la 
musique. 

OPTIONS AUDIO ASSORTIES 
Une entrée dédiée pour le microphone inclus plus une entrée guitare, une entrée 

AUX et une connectivité Bluetooth™ en plus des ports USB et carte microSD. Quelle 
que soit votre source sonore, l'iHPA-1500LT aura les connexions dont vous avez 
besoin. La fonction TWS vous permet de relier sans fil 2 haut-parleurs pour une 

véritable paire stéréo. 
KARAOKÉ MOBILE 

Chantez sur votre musique préférée avec le microphone filaire inclus. Ajoutez du 
style avec l'effet d'écho réglable intégré. Les haut-parleurs de la série iHPA sont la 

solution de karaoké mobile parfaite. 



PRÉSENTATION DU PRODUIT 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



1. VOLUME Réglez le volume principal du haut-parleur 
 
2. BASS Ajustez les basses (basses fréquences) pour le réglage de la tonalité 
 
3. TREBLE Ajustez les aigus (hautes fréquences) pour le réglage de la tonalité 
 
4. ECHO Ajouter un effet d'écho aux entrées microphone et guitare 
 
5. VOLUME MICROPHONE/GUITAR Réglez le volume des entrées microphone et guitare 
 
6. PORTS USB / microSD Insérez une clé USB / voiture microSD pour la lecture MP3. Enregistrez 

sur USB. 
 
7. PORT D'ALIMENTATION Connectez l'adaptateur à la source d'alimentation de la batterie du 

chargeur. Peut utiliser le haut-parleur pendant la charge. 
 
8. MIC INPUT Connectez le microphone inclus 

GUITAR INPUT Connectez la guitare avec un câble ¼" 
 
9. BOUTONS DE CONTRÔLE MÉDIA 
 
Mic Priority Appuyez longuement pour supprimer l'enregistrement USB 
Enregistrement USB Appuyez longuement pour lire l'enregistrement USB 
Chanson suivante Appuyez longuement pour déconnecter Bluetooth 
Lecture / Pause Appuyez longuement pour TWS * [Bluetooth] ou recherchez les stations [Radio FM] 
Chanson précédente 
Changer de mode (Bluetooth, Aux, Radio FM, USB/microSD) 
 
10. INTERRUPTEUR D'ALIMENTATION Allumer/éteindre le haut-parleur 
 
11. AUX IN Connecter un appareil de lecture externe avec un câble 1/8" 
 
12. Commutateur LED Activer/désactiver l'éclairage de fête LED. 
 
* LIAISON TWS Deux haut-parleurs iHPA-1500LT peuvent être jumelés pour créer une véritable 
paire stéréo sans fil. Pour lier deux enceintes : 
1. Allumez les deux haut-parleurs et passez en mode Bluetooth. 
2. Connectez l'appareil Bluetooth à l'un ou l'autre des haut-parleurs, ce sera le haut-parleur 

principal. 
3. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton TWS [  ] sur le haut-parleur principal, les 

haut-parleurs se connecteront automatiquement et vous entendrez une tonalité pour 
confirmer. 

4. La musique sera désormais diffusée sur les deux haut-parleurs. 
(Haut-parleur principal = canal gauche / Haut-parleur de liaison = canal droit) 



TÉLÉCOMMANDE SANS FIL 
 

La télécommande sans fil incluse permet un contrôle supplémentaire des 
fonctions de l'enceinte. En plus des boutons de contrôle multimédia et 
de mode, vous pouvez utiliser la télécommande pour les fonctions 
suivantes : 
 
 
 
 

 Marche / arrêt 

 Haut-parleur muet 

 Sélectionnez le préréglage de l'égaliseur 

(Pop, Rock, Jazz, Classique, Country) 

 Répétition de chanson 

(Pas de répétition, Répéter TOUT, Répéter un) 

 Basculer USB/microSD 

(Scanner les stations en mode radio FM) 

 

 

Les touches numériques peuvent être utilisées 

pour saisir manuellement les fréquences radio 

FM 

(exemple pour FM 102.9 appuyez sur 1-0-2-9) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CARACTÉRISTIQUES 
 

UGS DU PRODUIT : iHPA-1500LT 

BLUETOOTH 

PROTOCOL: 
Bluetooth 5.0 

ENTRÉES AUDIO : 

Entrée micro 1/4" 

Entrée guitare 1/4" 

Entrée auxiliaire 1/8" 

LECTEUR 

MULTIMÉDIA: 
Radio USB/microSD/FM 

PUISSANCE DE 

SORTIE : 
Puissance de crête de 200 W 

EFFETS:  Effet d'écho réglable 

GRAVES : Woofer 15" avec éclairage de fête LED 

TWEETER: Tweeter 1" avec éclairage de fête LED 

DIMENSIONS DE 

L'EMBALLAGE : 

690 x 415 x 345 mm 

27.17 x 16.34 x 13.59 in 

POIDS DE 

L'EMBALLAGE : 

8 kg 

17.64 lb 

LA BATTERIE 

SPECS: 
Batterie rechargeable au lithium cc 7.4V 1800mah 

TEMPS DE CHARGE: ~6-8 Hours 

RÉCRÉATION: ~3 Hours 
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Tragbarer Bluetooth®-Party-Lautsprecher 
                 iHPA-1500LT 

Was ist inbegriffen 

1 x iHPA-1500LT 

1 x Netzteil 

1 x kabelgebundenes Mikrofon 

1 * Fernbedienung 

 



VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN 
 
BITTE LESEN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN IN DIESEM HANDBUCH UND DIE 

AUF DEM GERÄT GEKENNZEICHNETEN ANWEISUNGEN 
 

Dieses Set wurde entwickelt und hergestellt, um die persönliche 

Sicherheit zu gewährleisten. Unsachgemäße Verwendung kann zu 
elektrischem Schlag oder Brandgefahr führen. Die folgenden Verfahren 

für Installation, Verwendung und Wartung. Dieses Gerät ist vollständig 

transistorisiert und enthält keine Teile, die vom Benutzer repariert 
werden können. 

 

WARNUNGEN 
 

Brand- und Stromschlaggefahr 

1. Stellen Sie keine offenen Flammenquellen, wie z. B. brennende 
Kerzen, auf oder in die Nähe des Geräts. 

2. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät selbst zu warten. 

3. Das Öffnen oder Entfernen von Abdeckungen kann Sie gefährlichen 
Spannungen oder anderen Gefahren aussetzen und führt zum 

Erlöschen der Herstellergarantie. 

4. Um Brand- oder Stromschlaggefahr zu vermeiden, vermeiden Sie 
eine Überlastung von Wandsteckdosen, Verlängerungskabeln oder 

integrierten Steckdosen. 

5. Gewitter Trennen Sie dieses Gerät bei Gewitter vom Stromnetz. 
6. Eindringen von Gegenständen und Flüssigkeiten: Stecken Sie niemals 

Gegenstände jeglicher Art durch die Öffnungen dieses Geräts, da sie 

gefährliche Spannungspunkte berühren oder Teile kurzschließen 
können, die zu einem Brand oder elektrischen Schlag führen können. 

Achten Sie darauf, dass keine Gegenstände herunterfallen und keine 

Flüssigkeiten durch Öffnungen im Gehäuse in das Gerät gelangen 



MERKMALE 
Benötigen Sie ein voll funktionsfähiges tragbares PA-System? Suchen Sie nicht weiter, das 

iHome iHPA-1500LT ist das Komplettpaket! Dieser tragbare Bluetooth®-Partylautsprecher ist 

ein wiederaufladbares System mit einem 15-Zoll-LED-beleuchteten Woofer und einem 

1-Zoll-Hochtöner mit reaktiver Hornbeleuchtung, die Ihr Publikum mit Sicherheit begeistern 

wird. Liefert 200 Watt Spitzenleistung (PMPO) mit einem langlebigen Akku und einem 

integrierten Media Player, der die Wiedergabe über Bluetooth®, USB und microSD 

ermöglicht, sowie einen UKW-Radiotuner und einen 1/8-Zoll-Auxiliary-Eingang. 

TWS-Funktion ermöglicht für True-Wireless-Stereo-Verbindung mit einem zweiten 

Lautsprecher. Dieses System ist leistungsstark, tragbar und einfach zu bedienen! Das 

iHPA-1500LT verfügt über dedizierte Mikrofon- und Gitarreneingänge mit integriertem 

Echo-Effekt, mit denen Sie wie ein Profi klingen werden! Dieser Lautsprecher verfügt über 

praktische Seitengriffe sowie einen einziehbaren Trolley-Griff mit Rädern, der einen 

einfachen Transport ermöglicht. Halten Sie Ihre Geräte unterwegs über den 

USB-Ladeanschluss aufgeladen. Der Lautsprecher umfasst ein kabelgebundenes Mikrofon, 

eine drahtlose Fernbedienung, ein USB-Ladekabel und eine Bedienungsanleitung. Egal, 

wohin Sie unterwegs sind, das iHPA-1500LT ist die ultimative tragbare PA-Lösung. 

TRAGBARE PARTYLAUTSPRECHER 
Mit ergonomischen Seitengriffen sowie einem einziehbaren Trolleygriff mit Rädern 

und einem wiederaufladbaren Akku ist das iHPA-1500LT das ultimative tragbare 
PA-System. Erhöhen Sie den iHPA-1500LT auf einem Lautsprecherständer für eine 

optimale Klangverteilung. 
(Ständer separat erhältlich.) 

LICHT-FX 
Beeindrucken Sie Ihre Freunde mit den schillernden LED-Party-Beleuchtungseffekten, 

die jeden Raum in einen 
Disko! Mehrfarbige LED-Tieftöner und Hupenlichter tanzen mit der Musik. 

VERSCHIEDENE AUDIOOPTIONEN 
Ein dedizierter Eingang für das mitgelieferte Mikrofon sowie ein Gitarreneingang, 

AUX-Eingang und Bluetooth™-Konnektivität zusätzlich zu USB- und 
microSD-Kartenanschlüssen. Was auch immer Ihre Tonquelle ist, der iHPA-1500LT hat 
die Anschlüsse, die Sie brauchen. Mit der TWS-Funktion können Sie 2 Lautsprecher 

drahtlos für ein echtes Stereopaar verbinden. 
MOBILE KARAOKE-MASCHINE 

Singen Sie mit dem mitgelieferten kabelgebundenen Mikrofon zu Ihrer 
Lieblingsmusik. Fügen Sie Flair mit integriertem, einstellbarem Echoeffekt hinzu. Die 

Lautsprecher der iHPA-Serie sind die perfekte mobile Karaoke-Lösung. 
 



 

PRODUKTÜBERSICHT 
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1. VOLUME Stellen Sie die Master-Lautstärke des Lautsprechers ein 
 
2. BASS Stellen Sie den Bass (niedrige Frequenzen) für die Toneinstellung ein 
 
3. TREBLE Stellen Sie die Höhen (hohe Frequenzen) für die Toneinstellung ein 
 
4. ECHO Fügen Sie den Mikrofon- und Gitarreneingängen einen Echoeffekt hinzu 
 
5. MIKROFON-/GITARRENLAUTSTÄRKE Stellen Sie die Lautstärke der Mikrofon- und 

Gitarreneingänge ein 
 
6. USB-/microSD-ANSCHLÜSSE Stecken Sie den USB-Stick/das microSD-Auto für die 

MP3-Wiedergabe ein. Nehmen Sie auf USB auf. 
 
7. STROMANSCHLUSS Schließen Sie den Adapter an die Stromquelle an, um den Akku zu 

laden. Kann den Lautsprecher während des Ladevorgangs verwenden. 
 
8. MIC INPUT Schließen Sie das mitgelieferte Mikrofon an 

GUITAR INPUT Schließen Sie eine Gitarre mit einem ¼-Zoll-Kabel an 
 
9. MEDIENSTEUERTASTEN 
Mikrofonpriorität Lang drücken, um die USB-Aufnahme zu löschen 
USB-Aufzeichnung Lang drücken, um die USB-Aufzeichnung abzuspielen 
Nächster Song Lange drücken, um Bluetooth zu trennen 
Wiedergabe/Pause Langes Drücken für TWS* [Bluetooth] oder Scan Stations [UKW-Radio] 
Vorheriges Lied 
Modus ändern (Bluetooth, Aux, UKW-Radio, USB/microSD) 
10. NETZSCHALTER Lautsprecher ein-/ausschalten 
 
11.AUX IN Schließen Sie ein externes Wiedergabegerät mit einem 1/8-Zoll-Kabel an 
 
12.LED-SCHALTER Schaltet die LED-Partybeleuchtung ein/aus 
*TWS-VERBINDUNG Zwei iHPA-1500LT-Lautsprecher können miteinander gekoppelt 
werden, um ein True Wireless Stereo-Paar zu erstellen. So verbinden Sie zwei 
Lautsprecher: 
1. Schalten Sie beide Lautsprecher ein und wechseln Sie in den 

Bluetooth-Modus. 
2. Verbinden Sie das Bluetooth-Gerät mit einem der Lautsprecher, dies wird der 

Master-Lautsprecher sein. 
3. Halten Sie die TWS-Taste [ ] am Master-Lautsprecher gedrückt, die 

Lautsprecher verbinden sich automatisch und Sie hören einen 
Bestätigungston. 

4. Musik wird jetzt von beiden Lautsprechern abgespielt. 
(Master-Lautsprecher = linker Kanal / Link-Lautsprecher = rechter Kanal) 

 



DRAHTLOSE FERNBEDIENUNG 
 

Die mitgelieferte drahtlose Fernbedienung ermöglicht eine weitere 
Steuerung der Lautsprecherfunktionen. Zusätzlich zu den 
Mediensteuerungs- und Modustasten können Sie die Fernbedienung für 
die folgenden Funktionen verwenden: 
 
 

  Einschalten / Ausschalten 

  Lautsprecher stumm schalten 

  Wählen Sie EQ-Voreinstellung 

(Pop, Rock, Jazz, Klassik, Country) 

  Liedwiederholung 

(Keine Wiederholung, ALLE wiederholen, 

Eins wiederholen) 

  USB/microSD umschalten 

(Sendersuche im UKW-Radiomodus) 

 

 

Die Zifferntasten können zur manuellen 

Eingabe von UKW-Radiofrequenzen 

verwendet werden 

(Beispiel für FM 102.9 drücken Sie 1-0-2-9) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SPEZIFIKATIONEN 
 

PRODUKT-SKU: iHPA-1500LT 

BLUETOOTH 

PROTOKOLL: 
Bluetooth 5.0 

AUDIOEINGÄNGE: 

6,35 mm Mikrofoneingang 

6,35 mm Gitarreneingang 

1/8-Zoll-Aux-Eingang 

MEDIA PLAYER: USB / microSD / UKW-Radio 

LEISTUNG: 200W Spitzenleistung 

AUSWIRKUNGEN:  Einstellbarer Echoeffekt 

Tieftöner: 15-Zoll-Tieftöner mit LED-Partybeleuchtung 

HOCHTON: 1-Zoll-Hochtöner mit LED-Partybeleuchtung 

PACKUNGSABMESSUNGEN: 
690 x 415 x 345 mm 

27.17 x 16.34 x 13.59 in 

PACKUNGSGEWICHT: 
8 kg 

17.64 lb 

BATTERIESPEZIFIKATIONEN: DC 7,4 V 1800 mAh Lithium-Akku 

AUFLADEZEIT: ~6-8 Hours 

SPIELZEIT: ~3 Hours 

 
 
 
 
 

 



Italian 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Altoparlante portatile Bluetooth® per feste 
                 iHPA-1500LT 

Cosa è incluso 
1 x iHPA-1500LT 

1 adattatore di alimentazione 
1 microfono cablato 

1 telecomandoINDEX 
 



PRECAUZIONI 
 
SI PREGA DI LEGGERE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI GVIEN NEL 
PRESENTE MANUALE E QUELLE SEGNATE SULL'UNITÀ 
 
Questo set è stato progettato e prodotto per garantire la sicurezza 

personale. L'uso improprio può causare scosse elettriche o rischio di 
incendio. Le seguenti procedure per l'installazione, l'uso e la 

manutenzione. Questa unità è completamente transistorizzata e non 

contiene parti che possono essere riparate dall'utente. 
 

AVVERTENZE 

 
Pericolo di incendi e scosse elettriche 

1. Non posizionare fonti di fiamme libere, come candele accese, sopra o 

vicino all'apparecchio. 
2. Non tentare di riparare l'apparecchio da soli. 

3. L'apertura o la rimozione dei coperchi può esporre l'utente a tensioni 

pericolose o altri rischi e invalida la garanzia del produttore. 
4. Per prevenire il rischio di incendi o scosse elettriche, evitare di 

sovraccaricare le prese a muro, le prolunghe o le prese elettriche 

integrate. 
5. Tempeste di fulmini Scollegare questo apparecchio durante i 

temporali. 

6. Entrata di oggetti e liquidi: non inserire mai oggetti di alcun tipo 
attraverso le aperture di questo apparecchio, poiché potrebbero 

toccare punti di tensione pericolosa o cortocircuitare parti che 

potrebbero provocare incendi o scosse elettriche. Prestare 
attenzione affinché gli oggetti non cadano e i liquidi non vengano 

versati nell'apparecchio attraverso le aperture della custodia 
 
 



CARATTERISTICHE 
Hai bisogno di un sistema PA portatile completamente funzionante? Non cercare 
oltre, iHome iHPA-1500LT è il pacchetto completo! Questo altoparlante per feste 
Bluetooth® portatile è un sistema ricaricabile con un woofer illuminato a LED da 15" 
e un'illuminazione a tromba reattiva al battito del tweeter da 1" che abbaglierà 
sicuramente il tuo pubblico. Fornisce 200 Watt di potenza di picco (PMPO) con una 
batteria ricaricabile a lunga durata e un lettore multimediale integrato che consente 
la riproduzione tramite Bluetooth®, USB e microSD, oltre a un sintonizzatore radio 
FM e ingresso ausiliario da 1/8". La funzione TWS consente per il collegamento True 
Wireless Stereo con un secondo altoparlante. Questo sistema è potente, portatile e 
facile da usare! L'iHPA-1500LT è dotato di ingressi microfono e chitarra dedicati con 
effetto Echo integrato che ti farà suonare come un professionista! Questo 
altoparlante è dotato di comode impugnature laterali più una maniglia del carrello 
retrattile con ruote, che consente un facile trasporto. Mantieni i tuoi dispositivi 
carichi in movimento tramite la porta di ricarica USB. L'altoparlante include un 
microfono cablato, un telecomando wireless, un cavo di ricarica USB e un manuale. 
Non importa dove sei diretto, l'iHPA-1500LT è la soluzione PA portatile definitiva.  

 

ALTOPARLANTE PORTATILE DA PARTE 
Con maniglie laterali ergonomiche più una maniglia del carrello retrattile con ruote e una 

batteria ricaricabile, l'iHPA-1500LT è il sistema PA portatile definitivo. Eleva l'iHPA-1500LT su 

un supporto per altoparlanti per una dispersione ottimale del suono. 

(Supporto venduto separatamente.) 

 

ILLUMINAZIONE FX 
Stupisci i tuoi amici con l'abbagliante LED party Lighting FX, trasformando qualsiasi spazio in un 

Discoteca! Il woofer a LED multicolore e le luci del clacson ballano con la musica. 

 

OPZIONI AUDIO ASSORTITE 
Un ingresso dedicato per il microfono incluso più un ingresso per chitarra, ingresso AUX e 

connettività Bluetooth™ oltre a porte USB e per schede microSD. Qualunque sia la tua sorgente 

sonora, l'iHPA-1500LT avrà le connessioni di cui hai bisogno. La funzione TWS consente di 

collegare in modalità wireless 2 altoparlanti per una vera coppia stereo. 

 

MACCHINA MOBILE PER KARAOKE 
Canta insieme alla tua musica preferita con il microfono cablato incluso. Aggiungi stile con 

l'effetto eco regolabile integrato. Gli altoparlanti della serie iHPA sono la soluzione perfetta per il 

karaoke mobile. 



PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



1. VOLUME Regola il volume principale dell'altoparlante 
 
2. BASS Regola i bassi (basse frequenze) per la regolazione del tono 
 
3. TREBLE Regola gli alti (frequenze alte) per la regolazione del tono 
 
4. ECHO Aggiunge l'effetto eco agli ingressi microfono e chitarra 
 
5. VOLUME MICROFONO/CHITARRA Regola il volume degli ingressi microfono e 

chitarra 
 
6. PORTE USB/microSD Inserire chiavetta USB/auto microSD per la riproduzione di 

MP3.Registra su USB. 
 
7. PORTA DI ALIMENTAZIONE Collegare l'adattatore alla fonte di alimentazione per 

caricare la batteria. Può utilizzare l'altoparlante durante la ricarica. 
 
8. INGRESSO MIC Collegare il microfono incluso 

INGRESSO CHITARRA Collega la chitarra con un cavo da ¼”. 
 
9. PULSANTI DI CONTROLLO DEI MEDIA 
Priorità microfono Premere a lungo per eliminare la registrazione USB 
Registrazione USB Premere a lungo per riprodurre la registrazione USB 
Canzone successiva Premere a lungo per disconnettere il Bluetooth 
Riproduci/Pausa Premere a lungo per TWS* [Bluetooth] o Scansione stazioni [Radio FM] 
Canzone precedente 
Cambia modalità (Bluetooth, Aux, Radio FM, USB/microSD) 
10. INTERRUTTORE DI ALIMENTAZIONE Accende/spegne l'altoparlante 
 
11. AUX IN Collegare un dispositivo di riproduzione esterno con un cavo da 1/8”. 
 
12. INTERRUTTORE LED Accende/spegne l'illuminazione per feste a LED 
 
*COLLEGAMENTO TWS Due altoparlanti iHPA-1500LT possono essere accoppiati 
insieme per creare una coppia True Wireless Stereo. Per collegare due relatori: 
1. Accendi entrambi gli altoparlanti e accedi alla modalità Bluetooth. 
2. Collegare il dispositivo Bluetooth a uno degli altoparlanti, questo sarà 

l'altoparlante principale. 
3. Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante TWS [  ] sull'altoparlante principale, gli 

altoparlanti si collegheranno automaticamente e si sentirà un tono di conferma. 
4. La musica verrà ora riprodotta da entrambi gli altoparlanti. 

(Altoparlante principale = canale sinistro / Altoparlante link = canale destro) 
 



TELECOMANDO SENZA FILI 
 
Il telecomando wireless incluso consente un ulteriore controllo 
delle funzioni dell'altoparlante. Oltre ai pulsanti di controllo 
multimediale e modalità, è possibile utilizzare il telecomando 
per le seguenti funzioni: 
 

 ACCENSIONE/SPEGNIMENTO 

 Altoparlante muto 

 Selezionare Equalizzatore predefinito 

(Pop, Rock, Jazz, Classica, Country) 

 Canzone Ripeti 

(No Ripeti, Ripeti TUTTO, Ripeti uno) 

 Attiva/disattiva USB/microSD 

(Scansione stazioni in modalità radio FM) 

 

 

I pulsanti numerici possono essere utilizzati 

per inserire manualmente le frequenze 

della radio FM 

(esempio per FM 102.9 premere 1-0-2-9) 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SPECIFICHE 
 

CODICE 

PRODOTTO: 
iHPA-1500LT 

BLUETOOTH 

PROTOCOLLO: 
Bluetooth 5.0 

INGRESSI AUDIO: 

Ingresso microfono da 1/4”. 

Ingresso per chitarra da 1/4”. 

Ingresso Aux da 1/8”. 

MEDIA PLAYER: USB / microSD / FM Radio 

POTENZA IN 

USCITA: 
Potenza di picco di 200W 

EFFETTI:  Effetto eco regolabile 

WOOFER: Woofer da 15" con illuminazione per feste a LED 

TWEETER: Tweeter da 1" con illuminazione per feste a LED 

DIMENSIONI 

DELLA 

CONFEZIONE: 

690 x 415 x 345 mm 

27.17 x 16.34 x 13.59 in 

PESO DELLA 

CONFEZIONE: 

8 kg 

17.64 lb 

SPECIFICHE 

DELLA BATTERIA: 
Batteria ricaricabile al litio da 7,4 V 1800 mAh CC 

TEMPO DI 

RICARICA: 
~6-8 Hours 

TEMPO DI 

GIOCO: 
~3 Hours 

 



Dutch 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Draagbare Bluetooth-partyluidspreker 
                 iHPA-1500LT 

Wat is erbij inbegrepen 
1 x iHPA-1500LT 

1 x voedingsadapter 
1 x bedrade microfoon 
1 x afstandsbediening 

 



 
PREVENTIEVE MAATREGELEN 
 
LEES DEZE INSTRUCTIES GVIEN IN DEZE HANDLEIDING 
EN DIE GEMARKEERD OP HET APPARAAT 
 
Deze set is ontworpen en vervaardigd om persoonlijke veiligheid te 
garanderen. Onjuist gebruik kan leiden tot elektrische schokken of 
brandgevaar. De volgende procedures voor installatie, gebruik en 
onderhoud. Dit apparaat is volledig getransistoriseerd en bevat geen 
onderdelen die door de gebruiker kunnen worden gerepareerd. 
 
WAARSCHUWINGEN 
 
Gevaar voor brand en elektrische schokken 
1. Plaats geen bronnen met open vuur, zoals brandende kaarsen, op of in de 

buurt van het apparaat. 
2. Probeer het apparaat niet zelf te repareren. 
3. Het openen of verwijderen van afdekkingen kan u blootstellen aan 

gevaarlijke spanningen of andere gevaren en maakt de fabrieksgarantie 
ongeldig. 

4. Vermijd overbelasting van stopcontacten, verlengsnoeren of geïntegreerde 
stopcontacten om het risico op brand of elektrische schokken te 
voorkomen. 

5. Bliksemstorm Haal de stekker van dit apparaat uit het stopcontact tijdens 
onweer. 

6. Binnendringen van voorwerpen en vloeistoffen: Steek nooit voorwerpen 
van welke aard dan ook door de openingen van dit apparaat, aangezien 
het gevaarlijke spanningspunten of kortsluitingsonderdelen kan raken die 
brand of elektrische schokken kunnen veroorzaken. Er moet voor worden 
gezorgd dat er geen voorwerpen vallen en dat er geen vloeistoffen in het 
apparaat worden gemorst via openingen in de behuizing 

 

 



KENMERKEN 
Een volledig functionerend draagbaar PA-systeem nodig? Zoek niet verder, de iHome 
iHPA-1500LT is het complete pakket! Deze draagbare Bluetooth®-partyluidspreker is 
een oplaadbaar systeem met een 15-inch LED-verlichte woofer en een 1-inch 
tweeter-beat-reactieve hoornverlichting die uw publiek zeker zal verblinden. Levert 
200 watt piekvermogen (PMPO) met een oplaadbare batterij met een lange 
levensduur en een ingebouwde mediaspeler die weergave mogelijk maakt via 
Bluetooth®, USB en microSD, plus een FM-radiotuner en een 1/8" aux-ingang. De 
TWS-functie maakt het mogelijk voor True Wireless Stereo-koppeling met een 
tweede luidspreker. Dit systeem is krachtig, draagbaar en gemakkelijk te gebruiken! 
De iHPA-1500LT beschikt over speciale microfoon- en gitaaringangen met een 
ingebouwd echo-effect waardoor je klinkt als een professional! Deze luidspreker 
heeft handige zijgrepen plus een intrekbare trolleyhandgreep met wielen, waardoor 
hij gemakkelijk te vervoeren is. Houd uw apparaten onderweg opgeladen via de 
USB-oplaadpoort. Speaker bevat een bedrade microfoon, draadloze 
afstandsbediening, USB-oplaadkabel en handleiding. Waar u ook heen gaat, de 
iHPA-1500LT is de ultieme draagbare PA-oplossing. 
 

DRAAGBARE PARTY LUIDSPREKER 
Met ergonomische zijhandgrepen plus een intrekbare trolleyhandgreep met wielen en een 

oplaadbare batterij is de iHPA-1500LT het ultieme draagbare PA-systeem. Verhoog de 

iHPA-1500LT op een luidsprekerstandaard voor een optimale geluidsspreiding. 

(Standaard apart verkrijgbaar.) 

 

VERLICHTING FX 
Verbaas je vrienden met de oogverblindende LED-party Lighting FX, en verander elke ruimte in een 

Disco! Meerkleurige LED-woofers en hoornlichten dansen met de muziek. 

 

GEASSORTEERDE AUDIO-OPTIES 
Een speciale ingang voor de meegeleverde microfoon plus een gitaaringang, AUX-ingang en 

Bluetooth™-connectiviteit naast USB- en microSD-kaartpoorten. Wat uw geluidsbron ook is, de 

iHPA-1500LT heeft de aansluitingen die u nodig hebt. Met de TWS-functie koppel je draadloos 2 

speakers voor een echt stereopaar. 

 

MOBIELE KARAOKE-MACHINE 
Zing mee met je favoriete muziek met de meegeleverde bedrade microfoon. Voeg flair toe 

met het ingebouwde instelbare echo-effect. De luidsprekers uit de iHPA-serie zijn de perfecte 

mobiele karaoke-oplossing. 



 

PRODUCTOVERZICHT 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



1. VOLUME Pas het hoofdvolume van de luidspreker aan 
 
2. BASS Pas de bas (lage frequenties) aan voor toonaanpassing 
 
3. TREBLE Treble (hoge frequenties) aanpassen voor toonaanpassing 
 
4. ECHO Echo-effect toevoegen aan microfoon- en gitaaringangen 
 
5. MICROFOON/GITAAR VOLUME Volume van microfoon- en gitaaringangen 

aanpassen 
 
6. USB / microSD-POORTS Plaats een USB-stick / microSD-auto voor het afspelen 

van MP3. Opnemen op USB. 
 
7. POWER POORT Sluit de adapter aan op de stroombron en op de batterij van de 

lader. Kan de luidspreker gebruiken tijdens het opladen. 
 
8. MIC INPUT Sluit de meegeleverde microfoon aan 
GUITAR INPUT Gitaar aansluiten met ¼” kabel 
 
9. MEDIA-BEDIENINGSKNOPPEN 
 

Mic Priority Lang indrukken om USB-opname te verwijderen 
USB-opname Lang indrukken om USB-opname af te spelen 
Volgend nummer Lang indrukken om Bluetooth te verbreken 
Afspelen / pauzeren Lang indrukken voor TWS* [Bluetooth] of Scan Stations [FM-radio] 
Vorig nummer 
Modus wijzigen (Bluetooth, Aux, FM-radio, USB/microSD) 

 
10. POWER SWITCH Luidspreker aan/uit zetten 
 
11. AUX IN Sluit een extern afspeelapparaat aan met een 1/8”-kabel 
 
12. LED-SCHAKELAAR Zet LED-feestverlichting aan / uit 
 
*TWS-KOPPELING Twee iHPA-1500LT-luidsprekers kunnen aan elkaar worden 
gekoppeld om een True Wireless Stereo-paar te creëren. Twee luidsprekers koppelen: 
1. Schakel beide luidsprekers in en ga naar de Bluetooth-modus. 
2. Verbind het Bluetooth-apparaat met een van beide luidsprekers, dit wordt de 

hoofdluidspreker. 
3. Houd de TWS-knop [  ] op de hoofdluidspreker ingedrukt, de luidsprekers 

maken automatisch verbinding en u hoort een toon ter bevestiging. 
4. Er wordt nu muziek afgespeeld uit beide luidsprekers. 

(Master Speaker = Linkerkanaal / Link Speaker = Rechterkanaal) 



 
DRAADLOZE AFSTANDSBEDIENING 

 
De meegeleverde draadloze afstandsbediening maakt verdere 
bediening van de luidsprekerfuncties mogelijk. Naast de Media 
Control & Mode-knoppen, kunt u de afstandsbediening 
gebruiken voor de volgende functies: 
 
 
 
 

  Inschakelen / uitschakelen 

  Luidspreker dempen 

  Selecteer EQ-voorinstelling 

(Pop, Rock, Jazz, Klassiek, Country) 

  Nummer herhalen 

(Niet herhalen, ALLES herhalen, één 

herhalen) 

  Schakel tussen USB/microSD 

(Scan stations in FM-radiomodus) 

 

 

De numerieke knoppen kunnen worden 

gebruikt om FM-radiofrequenties 

handmatig in te voeren 

(voorbeeld voor FM 102.9 druk op 1-0-2-9) 

 

 

 

 

 



SPECIFICATIES: 
 

PRODUCT-SKU: iHPA-1500LT 

BLUETOOTH-PROTOCOL: Bluetooth 5.0 

AUDIO-INGANGEN: 

1/4" microfooningang 

1/4" Gitaaringang 

1/8" Aux-ingang 

MEDIASPELER: USB / microSD / FM Radio 

VERMOGEN: 200W piekvermogen 

EFFECTEN: Instelbaar echo-effect 

WOOFER: 15-inch woofer met led-feestverlichting 

TWEETER: 1”Tweeter met LED-feestverlichting 

AFMETINGEN VAN HET 

PAKKET: 

690 x 415 x 345 mm 

27.17 x 16.34 x 13.59 in 

GEWICHT PAK: 
8 kg 

17.64 lb 

BATTERIJ SPECIFICATIES: DC 7.4V 1800mah oplaadbare lithiumbatterij 

OPLAADTIJD: ~6-8 Hours 

SPEELTIJD: ~3 Hours 
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Altavoz portátil Bluetooth® para fiestas                 
iHPA-1500LT 

Qué está incluido 
1 x iHPA-1500LT 

1 adaptador de corriente. 
1 micrófono con cable. 

1 mando a distancia. 
 



 
PRECAUCIONES 
 
POR FAVOR LEA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES GVIEN EN ESTE 
MANUAL Y LAS MARCADAS EN LA UNIDAD 
 
Este conjunto ha sido diseñado y fabricado para garantizar la Seguridad 
personal. El uso inadecuado puede resultar en una descarga eléctrica o 

riesgo de incendio. Los siguientes procedimientos de instalación, uso y 

mantenimiento. Esta unidad está totalmente transistorizada y no 
contiene ninguna pieza que pueda ser reparada por el usuario. 

 

ADVERTENCIAS 
 

Peligro de incendio y descarga eléctrica 

1. No coloque ninguna fuente de llama abierta, como velas encendidas, 
sobre o cerca del aparato. 

2. No intente reparar el aparato usted mismo. 

3. Abrir o quitar las cubiertas puede exponerlo a voltajes peligrosos u 
otros peligros y anulará la garantía del fabricante. 

4. Para evitar el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica, evite 

sobrecargar los tomacorrientes de pared, los cables de extensión o 
los receptáculos de conveniencia integrales. 

5. Tormentas eléctricas Desconecte este aparato durante las tormentas 

eléctricas. 
6. Entrada de objetos y líquidos: nunca inserte objetos de ningún tipo a 

través de las aberturas de este aparato, ya que puede tocar puntos 

de voltaje peligroso o piezas de cortocircuito que podrían provocar 
un incendio o una descarga eléctrica. Se debe tener cuidado para 

que los objetos no caigan y los líquidos no se derramen en el aparato 

a través de las aberturas de la carcasa. 



 
CARACTERISTICAS 

¿Necesita un sistema PA portátil completamente funcional? ¡No busque más, el iHome 

iHPA-1500LT es el paquete completo! Este altavoz portátil Bluetooth® para fiestas es un 

sistema recargable con un woofer iluminado con LED de 15" y un tweeter de 1" con 

iluminación de bocina reactiva que seguramente deslumbrará a su audiencia. Ofrece 200 

vatios de potencia máxima (PMPO) con una batería recargable de larga duración y un 

reproductor multimedia integrado que permite la reproducción a través de Bluetooth®, USB 

y microSD, además de un sintonizador de radio FM y entrada auxiliar de 1/8". La función 

TWS permite para el enlace True Wireless Stereo con un segundo altavoz. ¡Este sistema es 

poderoso, portátil y fácil de usar! El iHPA-1500LT cuenta con entradas dedicadas de 

micrófono y guitarra con efecto de eco integrado que te hará sonar como un profesional. 

Este altavoz cuenta con cómodas empuñaduras laterales y un asa retráctil con ruedas, lo que 

facilita el transporte. Mantenga sus dispositivos cargados mientras viaja a través del puerto 

de carga USB. El altavoz incluye un micrófono con cable, control remoto inalámbrico, cable 

de carga USB y manual. No importa adónde se dirija, el iHPA-1500LT es la solución PA portátil 

definitiva. 

ALTAVOZ PORTÁTIL PARA FIESTA 
Con asas laterales ergonómicas más un asa de carro retráctil con ruedas y una batería 

recargable, el iHPA-1500LT es el sistema PA portátil definitivo. Eleve el iHPA-1500LT en un 

soporte de altavoz para una dispersión de sonido óptima. 

(El soporte se vende por separado). 

 

Efectos de iluminación 
¡Sorprenda a sus amigos con el deslumbrante LED Party Lighting FX, convirtiendo cualquier 

espacio en una discoteca! El woofer LED multicolor y las luces de bocina bailan con la música. 

 

OPCIONES DE AUDIO VARIAS 
Una entrada dedicada para el micrófono incluido más una entrada de guitarra, entrada AUX y 

conectividad Bluetooth™ además de puertos USB y para tarjetas microSD. Sea cual sea su fuente 

de sonido, el iHPA-1500LT tendrá las conexiones que necesita. La función TWS le permite vincular 

de forma inalámbrica 2 altavoces para un verdadero par estéreo. 

 

MÁQUINA DE KARAOKE MÓVIL 
Cante junto con su música favorita con el micrófono con cable incluido. Agregue estilo con el 

efecto de eco ajustable incorporado. Los altavoces de la serie iHPA son la solución de karaoke 

móvil perfecta. 

 



 
 
 

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 
 
1.VOLUMEN Ajuste el volumen maestro del altavoz 
 
2.BASS Ajusta los graves (frecuencias bajas) para ajustar el tono 
 
3.TREBLE Ajuste los agudos (frecuencias altas) para el ajuste de tono 
 
4.ECHO Agregue efecto de eco a las entradas de micrófono y guitarra 
 
5.VOLUMEN DE MICRÓFONO/GUITARRA Ajuste el volumen de las entradas de 
micrófono y guitarra 
 
6. PUERTOS USB / microSD Inserte una memoria USB / microSD para automóvil para 
reproducir MP3. Grabe en USB. 
 
7. PUERTO DE ALIMENTACIÓN Conecte el adaptador a la fuente de alimentación para 
cargar la batería. Puede usar el altavoz mientras se carga. 
 
8. ENTRADA DE MICRÓFONO Conecte el micrófono incluido 

ENTRADA DE GUITARRA Conecta la guitarra con un cable de ¼” 
 
9. BOTONES DE CONTROL DE MEDIOS 
 

Prioridad de micrófono Presione prolongadamente para eliminar la grabación USB 
Grabación USB Pulsación larga para reproducir Grabación USB 
Siguiente canción Pulsación larga para desconectar Bluetooth 
Reproducir/Pausar Pulsación larga para TWS* [Bluetooth] o Escanear estaciones [Radio FM] 
Canción anterior 
Cambiar modo (Bluetooth, Aux, Radio FM, USB/microSD) 
 

10. INTERRUPTOR DE ENCENDIDO Enciende/apaga el altavoz 
 
11. AUX IN Conecte un dispositivo de reproducción externo con un cable de 1/8” 
 
12. INTERRUPTOR LED Enciende/apaga la iluminación LED para fiestas 
 
* ENLACE TWS Se pueden emparejar dos altavoces iHPA-1500LT para crear un 
verdadero par estéreo inalámbrico. Para vincular dos altavoces: 
1. Encienda ambos altavoces e ingrese al modo Bluetooth. 
2. Conecte el dispositivo Bluetooth a cualquiera de los altavoces, este será el 

altavoz principal. 
3. Mantenga presionado el botón TWS [  ] en el altavoz maestro, los altavoces se 

conectarán automáticamente y escuchará un tono para confirmar. 
4. La música ahora se reproducirá desde ambos altavoces. 

(Altavoz principal = canal izquierdo / Altavoz de enlace = canal derecho) 



 
 
 
 

CONTROL REMOTO INALÁMBRICO 
 
El control remoto inalámbrico incluido permite un mayor control de las 
funciones del altavoz. Además de los botones de modo y control de 
medios, puede usar el control remoto para las siguientes funciones: 

 

   Encendido / apagado 

   Silenciar altavoz 

   Seleccionar preajuste de ecualizador 

(Pop, Rock, Jazz, Clásica, Country) 

   Repetición de la canción 

(No repetir, repetir TODO, repetir uno) 

   Alternar USB/microSD 

(Buscar estaciones en el modo de radio FM) 

 

 

Los botones numéricos se pueden usar para 

ingresar manualmente frecuencias de radio 

FM 

(ejemplo para FM 102.9 presione 1-0-2-9) 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

ESPECIFICACIONES 
 

SKU DEL 

PRODUCTO: 
iHPA-1500LT 

BLUETOOTH 

PROTOCOL: 
Bluetooth 5.0 

ENTRADAS DE 

AUDIO: 

Entrada de micrófono de 1/4” 

Entrada de guitarra de 1/4” 

Entrada auxiliar de 1/8” 

REPRODUCTOR 

MULTIMEDIA: 
USB / microSD / FM Radio 

SALIDA DE 

POTENCIA: 
Potencia máxima de 200W 

EFECTOS: Efecto de eco ajustable 

WOOFER: Woofer de 15”con iluminación LED para fiestas 

TWEETER: Tweeter de 1”con iluminación LED para fiestas 

DIMENSIONES 

DEL PAQUETE: 

690 x 415 x 345 mm 

27.17 x 16.34 x 13.59 in 

PESO DEL 

PAQUETE: 

8 kg 

17.64 lb 

ESPECIFICACIONES 

DE LA BATERÍA: 
Batería recargable de litio CC 7.4V 1800mah 

TIEMPO DE 

CARGA: 
~6-8 Hours 

TIEMPO DE 

JUEGO: 
~3 Hours 



 


